

402 West Broadway, Suite 1000 San Diego, CA 92101-3585 p: 619.544.1300

www.sdchamber.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Alison Phillips San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce 619-544-1381 (w); 805-886-8594 (c) aphillips@sdchamber.org

## STATEMENT REGARDING CITY COUNCIL ACTION ON LINKAGE FEE

**SAN DIEGO (October 21, 2014)** – The San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce today released the following statement on behalf of the JOBS Coalition regarding the City Council's action on the Linkage Fee compromise:

"The San Diego Regional Chamber and the JOBS Coalition are pleased that we were able to work in collaboration with the San Diego Housing Commission and City Council to implement a fair solution that addresses the concerns of all groups. This compromise allows us to move forward in the creation of more affordable housing and reforms while protecting jobs."

Jerry Sanders, San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce President & CEO

###